## REVEREND TRACEY HORN

As a preacher, teacher, and exhorter of God's Word, Reverend Tracey Horn is a woman who has truly submitted herself to the authority of God and has committed her life to serving His Kingdom. As a wife and mother, Reverend Horn is highly esteemed as an elegant, graceful, and virtuous woman of God. She excels as a loyal wife of twenty-nine years to the Apostle Paul Horn, Pastor of Hines Chapel African Methodist Episcopal Church, Dothan, AL. Reverend Horn also surpasses in compassion as a loving mother to three vibrant children, Derrick, Raven, and Erica and grandmother of three beautiful grandchildren.

Reverend Tracey Horn has a Bachelor of Science degree in Elementary Education and a Master of Science degree in Educational Leadership from Troy State University. In addition, she has obtained a Master of Arts degree in Christian Ministry from Liberty University Baptist Seminary. As a professional, Reverend Horn has an incredible work ethic which is demonstrated through her dedication and experience as an educator and administrator. Reverend Horn continues her commitment in her profession as the Program Specialist at Selma Street Elementary School for Dothan City Schools. She is also an ordained minister and currently serves on the ministerial staff at Hines Chapel African Methodist Episcopal Church in Dothan, AL.

In addition to the above mentioned distinctions, Reverend Tracey Horn has a marketplace mindset! Reverend Horn shares a publishing company with her husband, Apostle Paul Horn, PTConnection Publisher, LLC. PTConnection Publisher, LLC has published five books titled: The Marriage Recipe, Truth Bee Told, Ground Zero: Biblical Principles for Biblical Leadership, Shattering the Secrets of my Past, as well as, Reverend Tracey's very own book Anointed For This! Reverend Horn also has her own jewelry business Lady T's Divine Jewelry (Facebook Page: Lady T's Diamond and Pearls). For Reverend Tracey Horn's contact information and products, please visit traceyhornministries.org.

All of these accomplishments and accolades are noteworthy; however, Reverend Horn's relationship with Jesus Christ as Lord and Savior is the most important part of her life. Reverend Horn has positioned her mind for the Kingdom and has equipped herself for ministry, which is demonstrated through her faithfulness and dedication as the founder and chairperson of the "Women Walking with Purpose" Ministry. She is an anointed singer and an available vessel for God. She is also compassionate and concerned about spreading the Word of God in the lives of others through the guidance of the Holy Spirit. Reverend Tracey Horn is truly an ambassador for Christ and anyone in her presence will know that the Spirit of Christ abides and lives!